Release of funds under Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub-Scheme 
(SCA to TSS) during 2021-22 to the State of Nagaland (Grant-in-aid General 
-Recurring).

Sir, 
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for release of an amount of 

Rs.3,54,61,200/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty-Four Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Two Hundred 
only)towards (Grant-in-aid General -Recurring),out of total amount of Rs.8,86,53,000/­
(Rupees Eight Crore Eighty-Six Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand only) approved for the State of 
Government of Nagaland as Central Assistance under the scheme of 'Special Central Assistance 
to Tribal Sub- Scheme (SCA to TSS)', now renamed as Pradhan Mantri Aadi Adarsh Gram 
Yojana (PMAAGY) for the year 2021-22 to carry out activities for the welfare and development

[...]

Government of Nagaland in accordance with the procedure laid down in the Ministry of
Finance's OM No. 2(45)/ 76-Spl. dated 30.8.1976 as modified by OM of even number dated
16.9.1976 under intimation to TSS Division of the Ministry.

3. No UC is due for rendition.

4. The expenditure to the tune of Rs.3,54,61,200/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty-Four Lakh

Sixty-One Thousand Two Hundred only), isdebitable to the:

Major Head '3601' -

Sub-major Head 06 -

Minor Head 794 

01 -

01 -

01.01.31 -

Demand No. -

Grants-in-aid to State Governments 

Grants for Centrally Sponsored Schemes 

Special Central Assistance for Tribal Sub-Plan